Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB N= 2651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	12-13-	2006	U.S. DEPAI	RTMENT OF Content and Trader	
12/11/06 RI		7715	r orney Docket No.:	2987-1-001	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Ti					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Ex Avelino CORMA CANOS; Sara IBORRA C Alexandra Isabelle VELTY; Sharifa BEE AE	CHORNET;	Name: Consejo	ddress of receiving Superior De Invest	igaciones Cier	ntificas
8/29/06; 8/30/06; Execution Date(s) 8/29/06; 9/20/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ached?⊡Yes √Vo 1erger	Madrid, Spain			
Security Agreement C Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmate			Z		
Other		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) atta	eched? Ze	s E No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/403,142 2/12/2006 DBYRNE 00000028 11403142	: This	document is bein B. Patent No	ng filed together wi		, mag
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: Klauber & Jackson LLC	, -	involved:	or of applications]	
Internal Address:		Authorized	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 to be charged by	credit card	
Street Address: 411 Hackensack Ave.,	4th Floor	Enclosed	to be charged to dired (government in	·	
City: Hackensack		8. Payment Inf	formation		
State: NJ Zip: 07601 Phone Number: 201-487-5800		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 201-343-1684		b. Deposit A	Account Number	11-1153	
Email Address: info@kjiplaw.com	Fax Number: 201-343-1684 Email Address: info@kjinlaw.com		ed User Name		
9. Signature:	Janth		12	11.116	
-A 11 - 2000 ()	Signature	<u></u>		Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM -- PATENTS ONLY

For USSN:

11/403,142

Attorney Docket: **2987-1-001**

2. Additional names and addresses of receiving parties:

UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA DE VALENCIA

CTT-Edif. 11 y 12 - Camino de Vera s/n E 46022, Valencia, Spain

UNIVERSITI MALAYA

50603 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Avelino CORMA CANÓS, Sara IBORRA CHORNET, Alexandra Isabelle VELTY and Sharifa BEE ABD HAMID

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF PREPARING FATTY ACID MONOESTERS

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on April 12, 2006 and which has been accorded U.S. Serial No. 11/403,142 and

WHEREAS,

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS with office at Serrano, 117 / E-28006 Madrid / Spain

UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA with office at CTT-Edif. 11 y 12 - Camino de Vera, s/n - E 46022 Valencia - Spain

UNIVERSITI MALAYA with office at 50603 KUALA LUMPUR / Malaysia

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, We the said

Avelino CORMA CANÓS, Sara IBORRA CHORNET, Alexandra Isabelle VELTY and Sharifa BEE ABD HAMID

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

- 1.- CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS
- 2.- UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA
- 3.- UNIVERSITI MALAYA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and

reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said.

- 1.- CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS
- 2.- UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA
- 3.- UNIVERSITI MALAYA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

- 1.- CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS
- 2.- UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA
- 3.- UNIVERSITI MALAYA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

- 1.- CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS
- 2.- UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA
- 3.- UNIVERSITI MALAYA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand seal the day and year set opposite our signature.

Date: 29-08-2006. Avelius Corma Canós

Date:	30-08-2006	Sara Youra Chomot
		Sara IBORRA CHORNET
Date:	19:08-2006	Alexandra Isabelle Velty
		Alexandra Isabelle VELTY
Date: _		
		Sharifa RFF ARD HAMID

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Avelino CORMA CANÓS, Sara IBORRA CHORNET, Alexandra Isabelle VELTY and Sharifah Bee ABD HAMID

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF PREPARING FATTY ACID MONOESTERS

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on April 12, 2006 and which has been accorded U.S. Serial No. 11/403,142; and

WHEREAS,

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS with office at Serrano, 117 / E-28006 Madrid / Spain

UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA with office at CTT-Edif. 11 y 12 - Camino de Vera, s/n - E 46022 Valencia - Spain

UNIVERSITI MALAYA with office at 50603 KUALA LUMPUR / Malaysia

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, We the said

Avelino CORMA CANÓS, Sara IBORRA CHORNET, Alexandra Isabelle VELTY and Sharifah Bee ABD HAMID

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

- 1.- CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS
- 2.- UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA
- 3.- UNIVERSITI MALAYA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said.

- 1.- CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS
- 2.- UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA
- 3.- UNIVERSITI MALAYA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

- 1.- CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS
- 2.- UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA
- 3.- UNIVERSITI MALAYA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

- 1.- CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS
- 2.- UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA
- 3.- UNIVERSITI MALAYA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand seal the day and year set opposite our signature.

Date:		
	Avelino CORMA CANÓS	
Date:		
	Sara IBORRA CHORNET	

Alexandra Isabelle VELTY

Date: 20 - 09 - 200 6 Sharifah Bee ABD HAMID